

ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION  
INFRASTRUCTURE DELIVERY AND OPERATIONS DIVISION  
CONTRACTS AND SPECIFICATIONS SECTION

## TABULATION OF BIDS

### CONTRACT # 2025015

| TRACS No. |        |          | Project No.  | Item   | County     | District  | Gross Length | Net Length | Prepared By: |
|-----------|--------|----------|--------------|--------|------------|-----------|--------------|------------|--------------|
| 289       | SC 000 | F057601C | 289-A-(200)T | 103125 | SANTA CRUZ | SOUTHCENT | 11.8         |            | Zarghami Ata |

| Highway Termini                   | Location                   | Work Description          |
|-----------------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------|
| • NOGALES – RUBY HIGHWAY (SR 289) | • I-19 to Pena Blanca Lake | • Pavement Rehabilitation |

BID RESULTS FOR 2025015

Bid Opening Date : 7/11/2025,    Prequalification Required,    Engineer Specialist : Zarghami Ata

Completion Date:

130 Working Days

The proposed work is located in Santa Cruz County on SR 289 between mileposts 0.00 and 10.83, near Rio Rico. The work includes removing the existing asphaltic concrete surface course and replacing it with new asphaltic concrete followed by hot applied chip seal coat overlay. The work also includes replacing guardrails and guardrail end terminals, constructing pipe flared end sections, constructing ford wall, replacing pavement markings, and other related work.

| Bid Rank | Compared To<br>Department<br>Estimat | Option # | Bid Amount      | Contractor                                                                         | Extended<br>Sum of Items |
|----------|--------------------------------------|----------|-----------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------|
|          | +                                    |          | \$12,745,468.50 | DEPARTMENT ESTIMATE                                                                | \$12,745,468.50          |
| 1        | -25.2%                               |          | \$9,539,524.00  | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>4115 E ILLINOIS ST TUCSON, AZ 85714-               | \$9,539,524.00           |
| 2        | +42.0%                               |          | \$18,094,846.00 | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.<br>5800 W. ARIZONA PAVILIONS DRIVE # 2398 TUCSON, AZ 85652- | \$18,094,846.00          |

Winning Bidder is 25.2% Under Department Estimate (Difference = (\$3,205,944.50))

## \*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025015 \*\*\*

| Item Number | Unit of Measure              | Item Description                          | Quantity   | Unit Price  | Extended Amount | Compared To Dept Estimate |
|-------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------------------|------------|-------------|-----------------|---------------------------|
| 2020019     | L.FT.                        | REMOVAL OF EMBANKMENT CURB                |            |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                           | 7,932.000  | \$10.000    | \$79,320.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                           |            | \$3.000     | \$23,796.00     | -70.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                           |            | \$3.000     | \$23,796.00     | -70.0%                    |
| 2020041     | L.FT.                        | REMOVAL OF PIPE                           |            |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                           | 296.000    | \$60.000    | \$17,760.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                           |            | \$165.000   | \$48,840.00     | +175.0%                   |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                           |            | \$60.000    | \$17,760.00     | +0.0%                     |
| 2020052     | L.FT.                        | REMOVE (CONCRETE FORD WALL)               |            |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                           | 130.000    | \$80.000    | \$10,400.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                           |            | \$115.000   | \$14,950.00     | +43.8%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                           |            | \$125.000   | \$16,250.00     | +56.3%                    |
| 2020054     | EACH                         | REMOVE (GUARD RAIL END TERMINAL)          |            |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                           | 19.000     | \$600.000   | \$11,400.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                           |            | \$650.000   | \$12,350.00     | +8.3%                     |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                           |            | \$350.000   | \$6,650.00      | -41.7%                    |
| 2020071     | L.FT.                        | REMOVE GUARD RAIL                         |            |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                           | 7,083.000  | \$10.000    | \$70,830.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                           |            | \$4.750     | \$33,644.25     | -52.5%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                           |            | \$9.000     | \$63,747.00     | -10.0%                    |
| 2020087     | SQ.YD.                       | REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (MILLING) (4") |            |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                           | 1,140.000  | \$15.000    | \$17,100.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                           |            | \$11.900    | \$13,566.00     | -20.7%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                           |            | \$50.000    | \$57,000.00     | +233.3%                   |
| 2020101     | L.FT.                        | REMOVE FENCE                              |            |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                           | 17,500.000 | \$5.000     | \$87,500.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                           |            | \$5.000     | \$87,500.00     | +0.0%                     |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                           |            | \$10.000    | \$175,000.00    | +100.0%                   |
| 2020115     | EACH                         | REMOVE (GUARDRAIL TRANSITION)             |            |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                           | 1.000      | \$500.000   | \$500.00        |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                           |            | \$725.000   | \$725.00        | +45.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                           |            | \$350.000   | \$350.00        | -30.0%                    |
| 2020116     | EACH                         | REMOVE (CATTLE GUARD)                     |            |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                           | 9.000      | \$5,000.000 | \$45,000.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                           |            | \$7,500.000 | \$67,500.00     | +50.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                           |            | \$5,000.000 | \$45,000.00     | +0.0%                     |

## \*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025015 \*\*\*

| Item Number | Unit of Measure              | Item Description                                   | Quantity  | Unit Price  | Extended Amount | Compared To Dept Estimate |
|-------------|------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|-----------|-------------|-----------------|---------------------------|
| 2020155     | EACH                         | REMOVE (SPILLWAY INLET)                            |           |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                    | 24.000    | \$2,500.000 | \$60,000.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                    |           | \$1,800.000 | \$43,200.00     | -28.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                    |           | \$750.000   | \$18,000.00     | -70.0%                    |
| 2020156     | EACH                         | REMOVE (SPILLWAY OUTLET)                           |           |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                    | 24.000    | \$2,000.000 | \$48,000.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                    |           | \$3,000.000 | \$72,000.00     | +50.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                    |           | \$750.000   | \$18,000.00     | -62.5%                    |
| 2020159     | EACH                         | REMOVE (HEADWALL)                                  |           |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                    | 4.000     | \$5,000.000 | \$20,000.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                    |           | \$2,000.000 | \$8,000.00      | -60.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                    |           | \$7,500.000 | \$30,000.00     | +50.0%                    |
| 2020164     | L.FT.                        | REMOVE (CONCRETE SPILLWAY)                         |           |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                    | 1,074.000 | \$25.000    | \$26,850.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                    |           | \$60.000    | \$64,440.00     | +140.0%                   |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                    |           | \$80.000    | \$85,920.00     | +220.0%                   |
| 2030401     | CU.YD.                       | DRAINAGE EXCAVATION                                |           |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                    | 30.000    | \$200.000   | \$6,000.00      |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                    |           | \$210.000   | \$6,300.00      | +5.0%                     |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                    |           | \$200.000   | \$6,000.00      | +0.0%                     |
| 2030602     | L.FT.                        | GRADER DITCH                                       |           |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                    | 149.000   | \$100.000   | \$14,900.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                    |           | \$11.250    | \$1,676.25      | -88.8%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                    |           | \$50.000    | \$7,450.00      | -50.0%                    |
| 2030904     | CU.YD.                       | BORROW (IN PLACE)                                  |           |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                    | 75.000    | \$150.000   | \$11,250.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                    |           | \$200.000   | \$15,000.00     | +33.3%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                    |           | \$250.000   | \$18,750.00     | +66.7%                    |
| 2050005     | SQ.YD.                       | GRADING ROADWAY FOR PAVEMENT (PULLOUTS & TURNOUTS) |           |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                    | 5,125.000 | \$8.000     | \$41,000.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                    |           | \$25.000    | \$128,125.00    | +212.5%                   |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                    |           | \$20.000    | \$102,500.00    | +150.0%                   |
| 3030022     | CU.YD.                       | AGGREGATE BASE, CLASS 2                            |           |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                    | 1,500.000 | \$100.000   | \$150,000.00    |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                    |           | \$207.500   | \$311,250.00    | +107.5%                   |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                    |           | \$100.000   | \$150,000.00    | +0.0%                     |

## \*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025015 \*\*\*

| Item Number | Unit of Measure              | Item Description                                          | Quantity    | Unit Price  | Extended Amount | Compared To Dept Estimate |
|-------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|-------------|-------------|-----------------|---------------------------|
| 4040111     | TON                          | BITUMINOUS TACK COAT                                      |             |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                           | 2.000       | \$1,000.000 | \$2,000.00      |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                           |             | \$1,000.000 | \$2,000.00      | +0.0%                     |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                           |             | \$1,000.000 | \$2,000.00      | +0.0%                     |
| 4040116     | HR                           | APPLY BITUMINOUS TACK COAT                                |             |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                           | 16.000      | \$250.000   | \$4,000.00      |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                           |             | \$450.000   | \$7,200.00      | +80.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                           |             | \$400.000   | \$6,400.00      | +60.0%                    |
| 4040125     | TON                          | FOG COAT                                                  |             |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                           | 1.000       | \$3,000.000 | \$3,000.00      |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                           |             | \$2,000.000 | \$2,000.00      | -33.3%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                           |             | \$2,000.000 | \$2,000.00      | -33.3%                    |
| 4040159     | SQ.YD.                       | COVER MATERIAL                                            |             |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                           | 186,338.000 | \$4.000     | \$745,352.00    |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                           |             | \$2.220     | \$413,670.36    | -44.5%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                           |             | \$2.250     | \$419,260.50    | -43.8%                    |
| 4040165     | SQ.YD.                       | BLOTTER MATERIAL                                          |             |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                           | 1,137.000   | \$0.500     | \$568.50        |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                           |             | \$2.750     | \$3,126.75      | +450.0%                   |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                           |             | \$2.000     | \$2,274.00      | +300.0%                   |
| 4040232     | TON                          | ASPHALT BINDER (PG 70-28) (PM)                            |             |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                           | 1,323.000   | \$900.000   | \$1,190,700.00  |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                           |             | \$580.000   | \$767,340.00    | -35.6%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                           |             | \$1,250.000 | \$1,653,750.00  | +38.9%                    |
| 4040234     | TON                          | ASPHALT BINDER (PG 70-28 TR+) (FOR CHIP SEAL COAT)        |             |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                           | 350.000     | \$950.000   | \$332,500.00    |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                           |             | \$707.000   | \$247,450.00    | -25.6%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                           |             | \$900.000   | \$315,000.00    | -5.3%                     |
| 4090003     | TON                          | ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURAL)             |             |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                           | 152.000     | \$300.000   | \$45,600.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                           |             | \$600.000   | \$91,200.00     | +100.0%                   |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                           |             | \$500.000   | \$76,000.00     | +66.7%                    |
| 4160004     | TON                          | ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (3/4" MIX) (END PRODUCT) (SPECIAL MIX) |             |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                           | 26,429.000  | \$110.000   | \$2,907,190.00  |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                           |             | \$80.000    | \$2,114,320.00  | -27.3%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                           |             | \$215.000   | \$5,682,235.00  | +95.5%                    |

## \*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025015 \*\*\*

| Item Number | Unit of Measure              | Item Description                  | Quantity | Unit Price  | Extended Amount | Compared To Dept Estimate |
|-------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------------|----------|-------------|-----------------|---------------------------|
| 4160031     | TON                          | MINERAL ADMIXTURE                 |          |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                   | 252.000  | \$90.000    | \$22,680.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                   |          | \$90.000    | \$22,680.00     | +0.0%                     |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                   |          | \$90.000    | \$22,680.00     | +0.0%                     |
| 5010011     | L.FT.                        | PIPE, CORRUGATED METAL, 24"       |          |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                   | 224.000  | \$400.000   | \$89,600.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                   |          | \$350.000   | \$78,400.00     | -12.5%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                   |          | \$725.000   | \$162,400.00    | +81.3%                    |
| 5010025     | L.FT.                        | PIPE, CORRUGATED METAL, 36"       |          |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                   | 68.000   | \$600.000   | \$40,800.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                   |          | \$300.000   | \$20,400.00     | -50.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                   |          | \$750.000   | \$51,000.00     | +25.0%                    |
| 5010040     | L.FT.                        | PIPE, CORRUGATED METAL, 54"       |          |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                   | 4.000    | \$1,000.000 | \$4,000.00      |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                   |          | \$1,500.000 | \$6,000.00      | +50.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                   |          | \$1,000.000 | \$4,000.00      | +0.0%                     |
| 5014018     | EACH                         | FLARED END SECTION, 18" (C-13.25) |          |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                   | 29.000   | \$1,000.000 | \$29,000.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                   |          | \$850.000   | \$24,650.00     | -15.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                   |          | \$1,500.000 | \$43,500.00     | +50.0%                    |
| 5014024     | EACH                         | FLARED END SECTION, 24" (C-13.25) |          |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                   | 38.000   | \$1,500.000 | \$57,000.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                   |          | \$1,000.000 | \$38,000.00     | -33.3%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                   |          | \$1,500.000 | \$57,000.00     | +0.0%                     |
| 5014030     | EACH                         | FLARED END SECTION, 30" (C-13.25) |          |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                   | 6.000    | \$2,000.000 | \$12,000.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                   |          | \$2,100.000 | \$12,600.00     | +5.0%                     |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                   |          | \$2,000.000 | \$12,000.00     | +0.0%                     |
| 5014036     | EACH                         | FLARED END SECTION, 36" (C-13.25) |          |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                   | 12.000   | \$2,500.000 | \$30,000.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                   |          | \$2,000.000 | \$24,000.00     | -20.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                   |          | \$2,200.000 | \$26,400.00     | -12.0%                    |
| 5014042     | EACH                         | FLARED END SECTION, 42" (C-13.25) |          |             |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                   | 3.000    | \$3,000.000 | \$9,000.00      |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                   |          | \$2,900.000 | \$8,700.00      | -3.3%                     |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                   |          | \$2,800.000 | \$8,400.00      | -6.7%                     |

## \*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025015 \*\*\*

| Item Number | Unit of Measure              | Item Description                                  | Quantity | Unit Price   | Extended Amount | Compared To Dept Estimate |
|-------------|------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------|----------|--------------|-----------------|---------------------------|
| 5014048     | EACH                         | FLARED END SECTION, 48" (C-13.25)                 |          |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                   | 2.000    | \$3,500.000  | \$7,000.00      |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                   |          | \$2,700.000  | \$5,400.00      | -22.9%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                   |          | \$2,900.000  | \$5,800.00      | -17.1%                    |
| 5014235     | EACH                         | FLARED END SECTION, 35" X 24" (C-13.25)           |          |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                   | 2.000    | \$4,000.000  | \$8,000.00      |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                   |          | \$1,850.000  | \$3,700.00      | -53.8%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                   |          | \$2,200.000  | \$4,400.00      | -45.0%                    |
| 6011190     | L.FT.                        | REPLACE BRIDGE DECK JOINT SEAL (COMPRESSION SEAL) |          |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                   | 130.000  | \$150.000    | \$19,500.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                   |          | \$210.000    | \$27,300.00     | +40.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                   |          | \$650.000    | \$84,500.00     | +333.3%                   |
| 6016088     | EACH                         | HEADWALL (24") (SD 6.30)                          |          |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                   | 2.000    | \$20,000.000 | \$40,000.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                   |          | \$11,000.000 | \$22,000.00     | -45.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                   |          | \$8,000.000  | \$16,000.00     | -60.0%                    |
| 6016089     | EACH                         | HEADWALL (54") (SD 6.30)                          |          |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                   | 2.000    | \$40,000.000 | \$80,000.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                   |          | \$47,500.000 | \$95,000.00     | +18.8%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                   |          | \$55,000.000 | \$110,000.00    | +37.5%                    |
| 6070038     | EACH                         | SLIP BASE                                         |          |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                   | 1.000    | \$300.000    | \$300.00        |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                   |          | \$792.220    | \$792.22        | +164.1%                   |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                   |          | \$400.000    | \$400.00        | +33.3%                    |
| 6070057     | L.FT.                        | SIGN POST (PERFORATED) (2 1/2 T)                  |          |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                   | 12.000   | \$35.000     | \$420.00        |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                   |          | \$18.960     | \$227.52        | -45.8%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                   |          | \$50.000     | \$600.00        | +42.9%                    |
| 6070060     | EACH                         | FOUNDATION FOR SIGN POST (CONCRETE)               |          |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                   | 1.000    | \$400.000    | \$400.00        |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                   |          | \$268.640    | \$268.64        | -32.8%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                   |          | \$300.000    | \$300.00        | -25.0%                    |
| 6080005     | SQ.FT.                       | REGULATORY, WARNING, OR MARKER SIGN PANEL         |          |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                   | 14.000   | \$40.000     | \$560.00        |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                   |          | \$26.860     | \$376.04        | -32.9%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                   |          | \$50.000     | \$700.00        | +25.0%                    |

## \*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025015 \*\*\*

| Item Number | Unit of Measure              | Item Description                                       | Quantity   | Unit Price | Extended Amount | Compared To Dept Estimate |
|-------------|------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------|------------|------------|-----------------|---------------------------|
| 7016030     | EACH-DAY                     | BARRICADE (TYPE 1, TYPE 2, VERT.PANEL, TUBULAR MARKER) |            |            |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                        | 64,980.000 | \$0.500    | \$32,490.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                        |            | \$0.230    | \$14,945.40     | -54.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                        |            | \$0.250    | \$16,245.00     | -50.0%                    |
| 7016032     | EACH-DAY                     | PORTABLE SIGN STAND (RIGID)                            |            |            |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                        | 40.000     | \$0.900    | \$36.00         |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                        |            | \$0.230    | \$9.20          | -74.4%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                        |            | \$1.000    | \$40.00         | +11.1%                    |
| 7016033     | EACH-DAY                     | PORTABLE SIGN STAND (SPRING TYPE)                      |            |            |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                        | 2,120.000  | \$1.000    | \$2,120.00      |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                        |            | \$0.550    | \$1,166.00      | -45.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                        |            | \$1.500    | \$3,180.00      | +50.0%                    |
| 7016035     | EACH-DAY                     | WARNING LIGHT (TYPE A)                                 |            |            |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                        | 2,700.000  | \$0.400    | \$1,080.00      |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                        |            | \$0.180    | \$486.00        | -55.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                        |            | \$0.250    | \$675.00        | -37.5%                    |
| 7016037     | EACH-DAY                     | WARNING LIGHT (TYPE C)                                 |            |            |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                        | 64,980.000 | \$0.500    | \$32,490.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                        |            | \$0.230    | \$14,945.40     | -54.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                        |            | \$0.250    | \$16,245.00     | -50.0%                    |
| 7016039     | EACH-DAY                     | EMBEDDED SIGN POST                                     |            |            |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                        | 1,080.000  | \$0.500    | \$540.00        |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                        |            | \$0.230    | \$248.40        | -54.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                        |            | \$1.000    | \$1,080.00      | +100.0%                   |
| 7016051     | EACH-DAY                     | TEMPORARY SIGN (LESS THAN 10 S.F.)                     |            |            |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                        | 360.000    | \$1.100    | \$396.00        |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                        |            | \$0.230    | \$82.80         | -79.1%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                        |            | \$1.000    | \$360.00        | -9.1%                     |
| 7016052     | EACH-DAY                     | TEMPORARY SIGN (10 S.F. OR MORE)                       |            |            |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                        | 2,880.000  | \$1.200    | \$3,456.00      |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                        |            | \$0.550    | \$1,584.00      | -54.2%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                        |            | \$1.500    | \$4,320.00      | +25.0%                    |
| 7016067     | EACH-DAY                     | CHANGEABLE MESSAGE BOARD (CONTRACTOR FURNISHED)        |            |            |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                        | 360.000    | \$70.000   | \$25,200.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                        |            | \$60.000   | \$21,600.00     | -14.3%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                        |            | \$75.000   | \$27,000.00     | +7.1%                     |

## \*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025015 \*\*\*

| Item Number | Unit of Measure                                                  | Item Description | Quantity    | Unit Price   | Extended Amount | Compared To Dept Estimate |
|-------------|------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------|-------------|--------------|-----------------|---------------------------|
| 7016071     | PILOT VEHICLE WITH DRIVER                                        |                  |             |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate                                              |                  | 800.000     | \$80.000     | \$64,000.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY                                     |                  |             | \$88.000     | \$70,400.00     | +10.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.                                           |                  |             | \$200.000    | \$160,000.00    | +150.0%                   |
| 7016075     | FLAGGING SERVICES (CIVILIAN)                                     |                  |             |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate                                              |                  | 1,060.000   | \$60.000     | \$63,600.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY                                     |                  |             | \$66.000     | \$69,960.00     | +10.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.                                           |                  |             | \$125.000    | \$132,500.00    | +108.3%                   |
| 7016079     | FLAGGING SERVICES (UNIFORMED OFFICER)                            |                  |             |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate                                              |                  | 112.000     | \$110.000    | \$12,320.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY                                     |                  |             | \$120.000    | \$13,440.00     | +9.1%                     |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.                                           |                  |             | \$150.000    | \$16,800.00     | +36.4%                    |
| 7017020     | TEMPORARY AND PORTABLE TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL (INSTALL & REMOVE) |                  |             |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate                                              |                  | 1.000       | \$10,000.000 | \$10,000.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY                                     |                  |             | \$1,063.000  | \$1,063.00      | -89.4%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.                                           |                  |             | \$6,000.000  | \$6,000.00      | -40.0%                    |
| 7017025     | TEMPORARY AND PORTABLE TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL (IN USE)           |                  |             |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate                                              |                  | 30.000      | \$300.000    | \$9,000.00      |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY                                     |                  |             | \$268.000    | \$8,040.00      | -10.7%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.                                           |                  |             | \$400.000    | \$12,000.00     | +33.3%                    |
| 7030025     | DELINEATOR ASSEMBLY (FLEXIBLE) (DRIVEN FOUNDATION)               |                  |             |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate                                              |                  | 83.000      | \$200.000    | \$16,600.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY                                     |                  |             | \$200.000    | \$16,600.00     | +0.0%                     |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.                                           |                  |             | \$200.000    | \$16,600.00     | +0.0%                     |
| 7040007     | PAVEMENT MARKING (WHITE EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC)(0.120")          |                  |             |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate                                              |                  | 180,000.000 | \$0.850      | \$153,000.00    |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY                                     |                  |             | \$0.600      | \$108,000.00    | -29.4%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.                                           |                  |             | \$0.750      | \$135,000.00    | -11.8%                    |
| 7040008     | PAVEMENT MARKING (YELLOW EXTRUDED THERMOPLASTIC)(0.120")         |                  |             |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate                                              |                  | 160,000.000 | \$0.850      | \$136,000.00    |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY                                     |                  |             | \$0.600      | \$96,000.00     | -29.4%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.                                           |                  |             | \$0.750      | \$120,000.00    | -11.8%                    |
| 7040075     | PAVEMENT MARKING (TRANSVERSE)(THERMOPLASTIC)(ALKYD)(0.120")      |                  |             |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate                                              |                  | 2,000.000   | \$2.000      | \$4,000.00      |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY                                     |                  |             | \$0.910      | \$1,820.00      | -54.5%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.                                           |                  |             | \$1.000      | \$2,000.00      | -50.0%                    |

## \*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025015 \*\*\*

| Item Number | Unit of Measure              | Item Description                                            | Quantity    | Unit Price   | Extended Amount | Compared To Dept Estimate |
|-------------|------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|--------------|-----------------|---------------------------|
| 7050063     | EACH                         | PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED, SINGLE ARROW, TYPE IV          |             |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                             | 20.000      | \$350.000    | \$7,000.00      |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                             |             | \$149.010    | \$2,980.20      | -57.4%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                             |             | \$210.000    | \$4,200.00      | -40.0%                    |
| 7050064     | EACH                         | PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED, DOUBLE ARROW, TYPE IV          |             |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                             | 4.000       | \$350.000    | \$1,400.00      |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                             |             | \$282.050    | \$1,128.20      | -19.4%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                             |             | \$300.000    | \$1,200.00      | -14.3%                    |
| 7050066     | EACH                         | PAVEMENT MARKING, PREFORMED, LEGEND (ONLY), TYPE IV         |             |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                             | 12.000      | \$350.000    | \$4,200.00      |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                             |             | \$164.970    | \$1,979.64      | -52.9%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                             |             | \$255.000    | \$3,060.00      | -27.1%                    |
| 7060015     | EACH                         | PAVEMENT MARKER, RAISED, TYPE D                             |             |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                             | 1,400.000   | \$4.000      | \$5,600.00      |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                             |             | \$2.710      | \$3,794.00      | -32.3%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                             |             | \$4.000      | \$5,600.00      | +0.0%                     |
| 7080201     | L.F.T.                       | WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (WHITE)        |             |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                             | 120,000.000 | \$0.200      | \$24,000.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                             |             | \$0.070      | \$8,400.00      | -65.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                             |             | \$0.750      | \$90,000.00     | +275.0%                   |
| 7080202     | L.F.T.                       | WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED) (YELLOW)       |             |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                             | 110,000.000 | \$0.200      | \$22,000.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                             |             | \$0.070      | \$7,700.00      | -65.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                             |             | \$0.750      | \$82,500.00     | +275.0%                   |
| 7080206     | EACH                         | WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED SYMBOL) (ARROW) |             |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                             | 24.000      | \$80.000     | \$1,920.00      |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                             |             | \$69.180     | \$1,660.32      | -13.5%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                             |             | \$100.000    | \$2,400.00      | +25.0%                    |
| 7080208     | EACH                         | WATERBORNE-TYPE I PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINTED LEGEND) (ONLY)  |             |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                             | 12.000      | \$80.000     | \$960.00        |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                             |             | \$69.180     | \$830.16        | -13.5%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                             |             | \$100.000    | \$1,200.00      | +25.0%                    |
| 7350006     | EACH                         | LOOP DETECTOR (COUNTER) (FULL REPLACEMENT)                  |             |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                             | 1.000       | \$15,000.000 | \$15,000.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                             |             | \$5,800.000  | \$5,800.00      | -61.3%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                             |             | \$10,000.000 | \$10,000.00     | -33.3%                    |

## \*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025015 \*\*\*

| Item Number | Unit of Measure              | Item Description                                   | Quantity   | Unit Price      | Extended Amount | Compared To Dept Estimate |
|-------------|------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------|------------|-----------------|-----------------|---------------------------|
| 7350140     | EACH                         | LOOP DETECTOR FOR TRAFFIC SIGNALS (6' X 50')(QUAD) |            |                 |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                    | 26.000     | \$2,000.000     | \$52,000.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                    |            | \$3,205.000     | \$83,330.00     | +60.3%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                    |            | \$3,000.000     | \$78,000.00     | +50.0%                    |
| 8050003     | ACRE                         | SEEDING (CLASS II)                                 |            |                 |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                    | 1.000      | \$8,000.000     | \$8,000.00      |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                    |            | \$7,450.000     | \$7,450.00      | -6.9%                     |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                    |            | \$10,000.000    | \$10,000.00     | +25.0%                    |
| 8101021     | L.FT.                        | EROSION CONTROL (WATTLES) (9")                     |            |                 |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                    | 950.000    | \$8.000         | \$7,600.00      |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                    |            | \$32.500        | \$30,875.00     | +306.3%                   |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                    |            | \$10.000        | \$9,500.00      | +25.0%                    |
| 8101029     | CU.YD.                       | EROSION CONTROL (ROCK MULCH) (GRADATION C)         |            |                 |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                    | 6.000      | \$250.000       | \$1,500.00      |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                    |            | \$620.000       | \$3,720.00      | +148.0%                   |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                    |            | \$1,000.000     | \$6,000.00      | +300.0%                   |
| 8101035     | L.FT.                        | EROSION CONTROL (SEDIMENT LOGS) (20")              |            |                 |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                    | 100.000    | \$15.000        | \$1,500.00      |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                    |            | \$41.250        | \$4,125.00      | +175.0%                   |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                    |            | \$50.000        | \$5,000.00      | +233.3%                   |
| 9010001     | L.SUM                        | MOBILIZATION                                       |            |                 |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                    | 1.000      | \$1,300,000.000 | \$1,300,000.00  |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                    |            | \$800,477.750   | \$800,477.75    | -38.4%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                    |            | \$1,794,588.500 | \$1,794,588.50  | +38.0%                    |
| 9030011     | L.FT.                        | BARBED WIRE FENCE, TYPE 1                          |            |                 |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                    | 17,500.000 | \$10.000        | \$175,000.00    |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                    |            | \$23.500        | \$411,250.00    | +135.0%                   |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                    |            | \$30.000        | \$525,000.00    | +200.0%                   |
| 9050005     | L.FT.                        | GUARD RAIL, W-BEAM, SINGLE FACE (MASH)             |            |                 |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                    | 6,544.000  | \$65.000        | \$425,360.00    |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                    |            | \$36.750        | \$240,492.00    | -43.5%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                    |            | \$65.000        | \$425,360.00    | +0.0%                     |
| 9050025     | EACH                         | GUARD RAIL TERMINAL (MASH)                         |            |                 |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                                    | 19.000     | \$6,000.000     | \$114,000.00    |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                                    |            | \$5,750.000     | \$109,250.00    | -4.2%                     |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                                    |            | \$6,000.000     | \$114,000.00    | +0.0%                     |

## \*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025015 \*\*\*

| Item Number | Unit of Measure              | Item Description                  | Quantity  | Unit Price   | Extended Amount | Compared To Dept Estimate |
|-------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------|--------------|-----------------|---------------------------|
| 9050419     | EACH                         | GUARD RAIL TRANSITION (C-10.30)   |           |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                   | 1.000     | \$5,000.000  | \$5,000.00      |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                   |           | \$6,700.000  | \$6,700.00      | +34.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                   |           | \$5,400.000  | \$5,400.00      | +8.0%                     |
| 9060031     | EACH                         | CATTLE GUARD (3 UNIT)             |           |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                   | 2.000     | \$25,000.000 | \$50,000.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                   |           | \$40,000.000 | \$80,000.00     | +60.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                   |           | \$50,000.000 | \$100,000.00    | +100.0%                   |
| 9060041     | EACH                         | CATTLE GUARD (4 UNIT)             |           |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                   | 5.000     | \$30,000.000 | \$150,000.00    |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                   |           | \$50,000.000 | \$250,000.00    | +66.7%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                   |           | \$65,000.000 | \$325,000.00    | +116.7%                   |
| 9060051     | EACH                         | CATTLE GUARD (5 UNIT)             |           |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                   | 2.000     | \$35,000.000 | \$70,000.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                   |           | \$60,000.000 | \$120,000.00    | +71.4%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                   |           | \$80,000.000 | \$160,000.00    | +128.6%                   |
| 9080502     | L.FT.                        | CONCRETE FORD WALL (2-FOOT DEPTH) |           |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                   | 1,727.000 | \$180.000    | \$310,860.00    |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                   |           | \$80.000     | \$138,160.00    | -55.6%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                   |           | \$75.000     | \$129,525.00    | -58.3%                    |
| 9080503     | L.FT.                        | CONCRETE FORD WALL (4-FOOT DEPTH) |           |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                   | 1,727.000 | \$200.000    | \$345,400.00    |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                   |           | \$155.000    | \$267,685.00    | -22.5%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                   |           | \$150.000    | \$259,050.00    | -25.0%                    |
| 9130002     | CU.YD.                       | RIPRAP (WIRE-TIED)                |           |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                   | 121.000   | \$350.000    | \$42,350.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                   |           | \$400.000    | \$48,400.00     | +14.3%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                   |           | \$700.000    | \$84,700.00     | +100.0%                   |
| 9130007     | CU.YD.                       | RIPRAP (DUMPED) (D50 = 12")       |           |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                   | 400.000   | \$250.000    | \$100,000.00    |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                   |           | \$195.000    | \$78,000.00     | -22.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                   |           | \$550.000    | \$220,000.00    | +120.0%                   |
| 9130008     | CU.YD.                       | RIPRAP (DUMPED) (D50 = 6")        |           |              |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                   | 268.000   | \$200.000    | \$53,600.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                   |           | \$327.500    | \$87,770.00     | +63.8%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                   |           | \$550.000    | \$147,400.00    | +175.0%                   |

## \*\*\* Bid Tabs for Proposal Pamphlet 2025015 \*\*\*

| Item Number | Unit of Measure              | Item Description                  | Quantity    | Unit Price    | Extended Amount | Compared To Dept Estimate |
|-------------|------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------|---------------|-----------------|---------------------------|
| 9160001     | L.FT.                        | EMBANKMENT CURB                   |             |               |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                   | 6,543.000   | \$20.000      | \$130,860.00    |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                   |             | \$15.500      | \$101,416.50    | -22.5%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                   |             | \$15.000      | \$98,145.00     | -25.0%                    |
| 9170001     | L.FT.                        | EMBANKMENT SPILLWAY (C-4.10)      |             |               |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                   | 867.000     | \$250.000     | \$216,750.00    |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                   |             | \$238.000     | \$206,346.00    | -4.8%                     |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                   |             | \$250.000     | \$216,750.00    | +0.0%                     |
| 9170021     | EACH                         | INLET (C-4.10) (SINGLE)           |             |               |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                   | 19.000      | \$5,000.000   | \$95,000.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                   |             | \$1,800.000   | \$34,200.00     | -64.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                   |             | \$2,500.000   | \$47,500.00     | -50.0%                    |
| 9170041     | EACH                         | OUTLET (C-4.10)                   |             |               |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                   | 19.000      | \$4,000.000   | \$76,000.00     |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                   |             | \$1,000.000   | \$19,000.00     | -75.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                   |             | \$2,500.000   | \$47,500.00     | -37.5%                    |
| 9230003     | HOUR                         | ON-THE-JOB TRAINING WITH GOALS    |             |               |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                   | 600.000     | \$3.000       | \$1,800.00      |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                   |             | \$3.000       | \$1,800.00      | +0.0%                     |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                   |             | \$3.000       | \$1,800.00      | +0.0%                     |
| 9240139     | SQ.YD.                       | MISCELLANEOUS WORK (MILLING 2.5") |             |               |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                   | 163,550.000 | \$10.000      | \$1,635,500.00  |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                   |             | \$5.000       | \$817,750.00    | -50.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                   |             | \$15.000      | \$2,453,250.00  | +50.0%                    |
| 9240170     | L.SUM                        | CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL        |             |               |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                   | 1.000       | \$180,000.000 | \$180,000.00    |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                   |             | \$95,000.000  | \$95,000.00     | -47.2%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                   |             | \$175,000.000 | \$175,000.00    | -2.8%                     |
| 9250001     | L.SUM                        | CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING AND LAYOUT |             |               |                 |                           |
| Bid Rank    | Department Estimate          |                                   | 1.000       | \$150,000.000 | \$150,000.00    |                           |
| 1           | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY |                                   |             | \$30,000.000  | \$30,000.00     | -80.0%                    |
| 2           | ISX CONSTRUCTION, LLC.       |                                   |             | \$175,000.000 | \$175,000.00    | +16.7%                    |